

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3975/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CRLA No.241/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROHTAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office to serve notice on the respondent through Resident Commissioner for the State of Haryana, Copernicus Marg, Near Mandi House, New Delhi by Special Messenger.

List again on 25th November, 2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar