

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3975/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CRLA No. 241/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROHTAS & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With application for bail)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.  
Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

We have gone through the records.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants states that service is complete and the respondent has put in appearance although nobody is present on its behalf in Court today.

We are told that the appellants have already undergone more than 6 years & 9 months imprisonment. We direct that the appellants shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bond for Rs.10,000/- with two sureties each for the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(A.S. BISHT) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER