

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 764/2009

ROHTAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nawal Kishore, Adv.  
Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has requested for some  
accommodation as he is unwell, list the matter 24.01.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)