

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 764/2009

ROHTAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nawal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Deepankar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)