

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 764/2009

ROHTAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 184163/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 184161/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nawal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Deepankar, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Manpreet Karu Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e. 25.07.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)