

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 764/2009

ROHTAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-11-2019 This appeal was called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.
For Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar
pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His
Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed reportable judgment.

The appellants shall surrender within four
weeks from today failing which, the local police
station must take necessary action against the
appellants in accordance with law.

In view of the above, pending applications,
if any, are also disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)

